javascript:;
javascript:;
Page 3 of 21                      Report No.: LCS210825051AS
General comments
Statement:
- Part of this report shall not be reproduced without written approval of the laboratory, except in full.
- The test results in this report are only relevant to test samples.
- See attached table: Refers to the additional form to this report.

Test conditions and requirements:
-- Test basis: IEC60695-10-2:2014
-- Sample requirements: square with side length ≥10mm or round with diameter ≥10mm, thickness above
3mm, test sheet thickness of 1.6mm, two stacked test;
-- Conditions: the sample is placed in a horizontal position and 2.00kg steel ball is applied to the surface of the
sample.  This test shall be carried out in a heating chamber with a temperature of 160℃.  The indentation
diameter of the steel ball is measured after 1 hour. The indentation diameter is less than 2.00mm and the test
passes.
Test results：
The sample
model
Test temperature
(℃)
Indentation size D (mm) Test results
Measured value Required value
KB-6160 160 0.80 ≤2.0 P
KB-6164 160 0.86 ≤2.0 P
KB-6160A 160 0.76 ≤2.0 P
KB-6160C 160 0.76 ≤2.0 P
KB-6164F 160 0.76 ≤2.0 P
KB-6165F 160 0.76 ≤2.0 P
KB-6167F 160 0.76 ≤2.0 P
HF-140 160 0.84 ≤2.0 P
KB-6165G 160 0.76 ≤2.0 P
KB-6165GC 160 0.76 ≤2.0 P
Page 5 of 21                      Report No.: LCS210825051AS

KB-6160 01 1.5mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6160 02 1.5mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6160 03 1.5mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6164 01 1.5mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6164 02 1.5mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6164 03 1.5mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6160A 01 1.6mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6160A 02 1.6mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6160A 03 1.6mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6160C 01 1.6mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6160C 02 1.6mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6160C 03 1.6mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6164F 01 1.5mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6164F 02 1.5mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6164F 03 1.5mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6165F 01 1.6mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6165F 02 1.6mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6165F 03 1.6mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6167F 01 1.1mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass
KB-6167F 02 1.1mm 960 30 NO 0 NO NO Pass